CH \$90.00 861120

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West, as Agent		09/23/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lowa Premium Beef, LLC	
Street Address:	3337 "L" Avenue	
City:	Tama	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86112064	HANDCRAFTED PREMIUM BLACK ANGUS BEEF	
Serial Number:	86112043	HANDCRAFTED FARM-RAISED BLACK ANGUS BEEF	
Serial Number:	86073489	IOWA PREMIUM BEEF FAMILY FARM RAISED · B	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: aarnelle@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U5087.0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Arnelle
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Arnelle/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0249

900338612

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

September 23, 2015

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Agreement"), dated as of November 19, 2014, executed by Iowa Premium Beef, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company ("Debtor"), whose address is 3337 "L" Avenue, Tama, Iowa 52339, in favor of Bank of the West, a California corporation, as agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 300 South Grand Avenue, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2014, at Reel 5405 Frame 0517, and pursuant to which the Debtor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

BANK OF THE WEST,

as Agent

("Secured Party")

Name: Title:

Bank of The West

Sidney Jordan Managing Director

managing bileotoi

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Status	Owner	Trademark	Federal App. Serial No./Registration No.	Application Date/Registr ation Date
Registered	lowa Premium Beef, LLC	HANDCRAFTED PREMIUM BLACK ANGUS BEEF	(App) 86112064 (Reg) 4599113	(App) 11/06/2013 (Reg) 09/02/2014
Registered	Iowa Premium Beef, LLC.	HANDCRAFTED FARM-RAISED BLACK ANGUS BEEF	(App) 86112043 (Reg) 4599112	(App) 11/06/2013 (Reg) 09/02/2014
Pending	Iowa Premium Beef, LLC	Premium Beef	86073489	(App) 09/24/2013

BN 19134476v1

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0251